

## **Mohave Contract User Guide for Universal Athletic**

Contract Number: 19R-UAS2-0425 Vendor Website: http://www.universalathletic.com

Universal Athletic Provides: Athletic Clothing, Uniforms and Accessories for Sports Teams, Products or

Cheer, Drill and Spirit Lines. Services:

**Excluded** Athletic and Sports Equipment not specifically identified in the solicitation. Fundraising Items:

Merchandise. Fashion items (e.g. Varsity/High School Jackets, Letterman Jackets) Child.

fan, spectator or supporter fashion Items.

P.O. Universal Athletic

Address: Barry Uhling

14131 N. Rio Vista Blvd. Ste. 1

Peoria AZ, 85381

Remit Universal Athletic

Perf/Pay Bond: N/A

To: Attn: Accounts Receivable

912 N. 7th Avenue Bozeman MT, 59715

Effective Date: 4/25/2020 Renews: April 25

Final Expiration: 4/25/2025

Phone: 928-718-3221 **Contract Specialist:** Kristy Hamm Email: kristy@mesc.org

**Procurement Specialist: Michelle McLemore** Phone: 928-718-3223 Email: michelle@mesc.org

Pricing: % of MSRP / Fixed

Volume Discount: None Shipping: FFA on shipments less than 50#, PP&A

on over 50#

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit

administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Universal Athletic and

send to Mohave for review.